
Free Practice 1

Software Elite v3 - www.chronelec.com
Timing : www.its-events.com

Printed : 10/10/2020 11:04

Weather/Track : 1018 hPa - Dry 16 °C - Humidity 77 % Start : 09:59, End : 10:57

T – WTCR Trophy eligible drivers
R – FIA WTCR Rookie eligible drivers

1 Mikel Azcona ESP Zengo Motorsport Services KFT CUPRA Leon Competición TCR 17 16 - - 163.9 2:10.014

2 Tom Coronel NLD T Comtoyou DHL Team Audi Sport Audi RS3 LMS 16 14 0.333 0.333 163.5 2:10.351

3 Gilles Magnus BEL T R Comtoyou Racing Audi RS3 LMS 11 8 0.392 0.059 163.4 2:10.410

4 Nathanael Berthon FRA T Comtoyou DHL Team Audi Sport Audi RS3 LMS 13 6 0.552 0.160 163.2 2:10.428

5 Jean-Karl Vernay FRA T Mulsanne Srl Alfa Romeo Giulietta TCR 11 8 0.641 0.089 163.1 2:10.463

6 Nestor Girolami ARG ALL-INKL.COM Münnich Motorsport Honda Civic TCR 15 14 0.930 0.289 162.8 2:10.948

7 Esteban Guerrieri ARG ALL-INKL.COM Münnich Motorsport Honda Civic TCR 16 15 0.939 0.009 162.7 2:10.957

8 Attila Tassi HUN ALL-INKL.DE Münnich Motorsport Honda Civic TCR 14 13 1.149 0.210 162.5 2:10.846

9 Bence Boldizs HUN T R Zengo Motorsport Services KFT CUPRA Leon Competición TCR 17 8 1.166 0.017 162.5 2:11.162

10 Santiago Urrutia URY Cyan Performance Lynk & Co Lynk & Co 03 TCR 16 13 1.259 0.093 162.3 2:11.273

11 Yann Ehrlacher FRA Cyan Racing Lynk & Co Lynk & Co 03 TCR 13 13 1.264 0.005 162.3 2:11.282

12 Petr Fulin CZE Vexta Domy CUPRA Leon Competición TCR 13 4 1.509 0.245 162.0 2:11.359

13 Tiago Monteiro PRT ALL-INKL.DE Münnich Motorsport Honda Civic TCR 15 14 1.525 0.016 162.0 2:11.472

14 Luca Engstler DEU R Engstler Hyundai N Liqui Moly Racing Team Hyundai i30 N TCR 16 13 1.573 0.048 162.0 2:11.517

15 Norbert Michelisz HUN BRC Hyundai N LUKOIL Squadra Corse Hyundai i30 N TCR 12 7 1.580 0.007 162.0 2:11.350

16 Nicky Catsburg NLD Engstler Hyundai N Liqui Moly Racing Team Hyundai i30 N TCR 15 13 1.679 0.099 161.8 2:11.303

17 Yvan Muller FRA Cyan Racing Lynk & Co Lynk & Co 03 TCR 15 12 1.943 0.264 161.5 2:11.866

18 Gabriele Tarquini ITA BRC Hyundai N LUKOIL Squadra Corse Hyundai i30 N TCR 7 5 1.947 0.004 161.5 2:11.890

19 Luca Filippi ITA Mulsanne Srl Alfa Romeo Giulietta TCR 17 10 2.270 0.323 161.1 2:12.058

20 Aurélien Comte FRA T Vukovic Motorsport Renault Megane RS 16 13 2.833 0.563 160.4 2:12.644

21 Gábor Kismarty-Lechner HUN T Zengo Motorsport Services KFT CUPRA Leon Competición TCR 11 11 3.261 0.428 159.9 2:12.883

22 Thed Björk SWE Cyan Performance Lynk & Co Lynk & Co 03 TCR 6 4 3.266 0.005 159.9 2:13.273
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